CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION WORK SESSION AGENDA-NOVEMBER 14, 2018

WORK SESSION AGENDA-NOVEWBER 14, 2016
1. Salute Flag
2. Roll Call
3. Superintendent
4. Committee Reports
5. Work Session Agenda for NOVEMBER 14, 2018
6. For Review and Discussion
Personnel
Policies and Procedures
Buildings and Grounds
Finance
7. Closed Session
8. Adjournment

CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING WORK SESSION AGENDA - NOVEMBER 14, 2018

FINANCE

Resolution recommended by the Superintendent of Schools to approve the bill list for November 2018 in the amount of \$911,493.93 as follows:

CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
WORK SESSION AGENDA - NOVEMBER 14, 2018

RESOLUTION

Resolution, recommended by the Cliffside Park Board of Education, to approve the

submission of temporary classroom units for Pre-K through Fourth Grade use at School #3,

State Project #03-0890-050-19-1200 by LAN Associates to the New Jersey Department of

Education. This project was not included in the Long Range Facilities Plan list of projects to

be completed, and therefore, the Long Range Facilities Plan needs to be updated.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of

Education by a majority vote at its meeting on November 14, 2018.

Louis Alfano

Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Dated: November 15, 2018

3